
Addendum #2 

This Addendum modifies, amends, and supplements designated parts of the Contract Documents, 
Specifications and Drawings for: 

Statewide Electric Vehicle Charging Stations, Various Locations, Maine 
BGS Project No. 3662 
Project No. 23SR24-403-D, Bid Number #24-011 

Directorate of Facilities Engineering (DFE)  23 Aug 2023 

It shall be the responsibility of the Contractor to notify all Subcontractors and Suppliers for various 
portions of the work of any changes or modifications contained in this Addendum. 
______________________________________________________________________________ 

Prebid Conference and Attendance List: 

1. See Addenda 1

Specification Items: 

1. Not Applicable to Addenda 2

Drawing  Items: 

1. Not applicable to addenda 2

Clarification Items: 

1. All bidders are responsible for all bid documents and addenda.
2. Per the public notice on the State of Maine BGS web site: (https://www.maine.gov/dafs/bgs/

business-opportunities):
a. All bid documents and addenda are available at xpress copy.
b. All addenda are also available on the BGS web site.

3. All bidders must be “plan holders” at xpress copy to assure that they receive all addenda.
4. Each new addenda will be transmitted directly to all “plan holders”.
5. Subcontractors are not required to be plan holders but general contractors are responsible for 

all bid requirements.
6. Deadline for questions is 12:00 Noon 24 August 2023.
7. Answers to all questions, including technical questions will be addressed in Addenda as the 

answers become available.
8. Final answers to questions will be issued in the final addenda by 3:00 PM, 28 August 2023.
9. The bid date will NOT be extended.
10. Per addenda 1:

a. The bid opening date has been extended to 31 August 2023.
11. Plan Holders as of this date are attached.



Plan Holders as of 7:30 AM, 23 August 2023 

8/21/23 10:08 
am 

Constructconnect30 Technology Parkway South 
Suite 100 
Norcross, GA 30092 

Angelo Duran 
Tel: 3236025079 
angelo.duran@constructconnect.com

8/15/23 3:48 
pm 

ConstructConnect3825 Edwards Road 
Suite 800 
Cincinnati, OH 45209 

Morgan Stinson 
Tel: 800-364-2059 
Fax: 866-570-8187 
content@constructconnect.com 

8/18/23 2:58 
pm 

Dagle Electrical Construction Corp.68 Industrial 
Way 
Wilmington, MA 01887 

Maureen Dagle 
President 
Tel: 800-379-1459 
Fax: 781-937-7678 
ecarbonneau@deccorp.com 

8/8/23 3:10 pm McGraw Hill ConstructionC/o Spillers 
224 Gorham Road 
Scarborough, ME 04074 

Nancy Bouvier 
Clerk 
Tel: 860-584-2375 
Fax: 860-584-2689 
dodge.docs@construction.com 

8/8/23 10:29 
am 

Moulison Heavy Electrical10 Iron Trail RD 
Biddeford, ME 04005 

John McGahey 
Tel: 2072820759 
Fax: 207-252-3042 
jmcgahey@moulison.com 

8/15/23 2:56 
pm 

RL Todd & Son Inc.414 Main Street 
Caribou, ME 04736 

Tim Todd 
President 
Tel: 207-496-1671 
Fax: 207-498-8810 
tim@rltodd.com 

8/9/23 3:22 pm Underwood Electric Inc.655 Mapleton road 
Mapleton, ME 04757 

Wayne Kiser 
Tel: 207-764-0040 
Fax: 207-764-4378 
uei@underwoodelectric.co 

 




